## 503782568 04/14/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3829214

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |               | N                                     | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |           |            |                |  |
|--|---------------|---------------------------------------|---|-----------|------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |               | С                                     | CHANGE OF ADDRESS   |           |            |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | DATA          |                                       |   |           |            |                |  |
|  |               |                                       | Name  |           |            | Execution Date |  |
| MIMOSA NETWORKS, INC.  |               |                                       |   |           |            | 03/28/2016     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY  | DATA          |                                       |   |           |            |                |  |
| Name:  | MIMOS         | MIMOSA NETWORKS, INC.                 |   |           |            |                |  |
| Street Address:  | 469 EL        | 469 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 100         |   |           |            |                |  |
| City:  | SANTA         | SANTA CLARA                           |   |           |            |                |  |
| State/Country:   | CALIFO        | CALIFORNIA                            |   |           |            |                |  |
| Postal Code:   | 95050         |                                       |   |           |            |                |  |
|  |               |                                       |   |           |            |                |  |
|  |               |                                       | Number  |           |            |                |  |
|  | Property Type |                                       | Number  |           |            |                |  |
| Patent Number:   |               | 9001689                               | 689   |           |            |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE   | E DATA        |                                       |   |           |            |                |  |
| Fax Number:  |               | (650)81                               | 2-3444  |           |            |                |  |
| Correspondence wil   |               |                                       |   |           |            |                |  |
| using a fax number, if provided; if the Phone: 650-8   |               | 650-812                               | -   |           | 1 110 00 1 | man.           |  |
| Email:   |               |                                       | on@carrferrell.com, mschelling@carrferrell.com,   |           |            |                |  |
|  |               | •                                     | et@carrferrell.com  |           |            |                |  |
| <b>A</b>   | •             |                                       |   |           |            |                |  |
| •  |               |                                       |   |           |            |                |  |
| Address Line 1:  |               | CARR 8                                | & FERRELL LLP   |           |            |                |  |
| Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:   |               | CARR 8<br>120 CO                      | & FERRELL LLP<br>NSTITUTION DRIV  |           |            |                |  |
| Address Line 1:  |               | CARR 8<br>120 CO                      | & FERRELL LLP   |           |            |                |  |
| Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:  |               | CARR 8<br>120 COI<br>MENLO            | & FERRELL LLP<br>NSTITUTION DRIV  |           |            |                |  |
| Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET                                   | NUMBER:       | CARR 8<br>120 COI<br>MENLO            | & FERRELL LLP<br>NSTITUTION DRIV<br>PARK, CALIFORN  | IIA 94025 |            |                |  |
| Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTE               | NUMBER:       | CARR 8<br>120 COI<br>MENLO<br>P,<br>M | & FERRELL LLP<br>NSTITUTION DRIV<br>PARK, CALIFORN<br>A6451US   | IIA 94025 |            |                |  |
| Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:   | NUMBER:       | CARR 8<br>120 COI<br>MENLO<br>P/<br>M | & FERRELL LLP<br>NSTITUTION DRIV<br>PARK, CALIFORN<br>A6451US<br>IYRNA M. SCHELL                        | IIA 94025 |            |                |  |
| Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTE<br>BIGNATURE: | NUMBER:       | CARR 8<br>120 COI<br>MENLO<br>P/<br>M | & FERRELL LLP<br>NSTITUTION DRIV<br>PARK, CALIFORN<br>A6451US<br>IYRNA M. SCHELL<br>Ayrna M. Schelling/ | IIA 94025 |            |                |  |



WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL & EMAIL (650) 812-3440 MSchelling@CarrFerrell.com

March 28, 2016

## Via Electronic Transmission

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Services Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

| R | e: Assignmen | Assignment Document:                               |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|   | U.S. Patent  | U.S. Patent No. 9,001,689                          |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Title:       | Channel Optimization in Half Duplex Communications |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |              | Systems  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Issued:      | 04/07/2015   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Our Ref.:    | PA6451US   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |              |  |  |  |  |  |  |

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter is to request a change of address. Mimosa Networks, Inc. has moved from 300 Orchard City Drive, Suite 100, Campbell, California 95008 to 469 El Camino Real, Suite 100, Santa Clara, California 95050. The assignment of the above-referenced patent application which was recorded on March 19, 2014 at Reel 032478 and Frame 0364 reflects the previous address of the above Assignee. On behalf of the Applicant, I respectfully request a new *Notice of Recordation of Assignment* listing the current business address, 469 El Camino Real, Suite 100, Santa Clara, California 95050.

Thank you for your assistance. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Myrna M. Schelling

Myrna M. Schelling

JSF:MMS:tlm

120 Constitution Drive, Menlo Fark, California 94025 Tel 650-812-3400 | Fax 650-812-3444 | CarrFerrell.com

RECORDED: 04/14/2016

PATENT REEL: 038428 FRAME: 0667